## TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION #2023-78

## CORRECT SALARIES OF VARIOUS EMPLOYEES

**WHEREAS**, the Township Auditors have brought it to the attention of the Township Committee that the salaries for various employees in the Township of Shrewsbury were not correct in 2022; and,

**WHEREAS**, the annual salaries were updated and changed in the computer system, but the weekly salaries were not; and

WHEREAS, the difference in the amount the employees were to receive for 2022 are as follows:

Employee	<u>Amount</u>
Mayor - Lester Jennings	\$ 32.87
Deputy Mayor Committee Member - Lynda Lettice	\$ 27.06
Township Committee Member -Glenwood Puhak	\$ 27.06
Chief Financial Officer - Tom Seaman	\$ 163.20
Tax collector - Theresa Davis	\$ 40.80
Tax Assessor - Gerald J Briscione	\$ 92.35
Housing Officer - Thomas Welsh	\$ 66.33
Code Enforcement Officer - Thomas Welsh	\$ 34.49
Recreation Director - Richard Brunson	\$ 48.96

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury that the salaries of the employees listed above be and is hereby corrected to reflect the change in the weekly salaries for 2022.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on August 8, 2023

Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor